PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC	03/17/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Street Address:	465 Railroad Avenue
City:	Camp Hill
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 212

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D604573
Patent Number:	D611321
Patent Number:	D452759
Patent Number:	D449143
Patent Number:	D375236
Patent Number:	D375027
Patent Number:	D375881
Patent Number:	D448652
Patent Number:	D449914
Patent Number:	D582238
Patent Number:	D604128
Patent Number:	D601867
Patent Number:	D601866
Patent Number:	D517876
Patent Number:	D414783
	PATENT

REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0749

Patent Number:	D521823
Patent Number:	7647703
Patent Number:	6138589
Patent Number:	D598264
Patent Number:	D374166
Patent Number:	D611318
Patent Number:	D381375
Patent Number:	D579574
Patent Number:	6851701
Patent Number:	6923469
Patent Number:	6869098
Patent Number:	6991251
Patent Number:	D522324
Patent Number:	D600081
Patent Number:	D554480
Patent Number:	D551061
Patent Number:	7377289
Patent Number:	D546641
Patent Number:	D577831
Patent Number:	D491775
Patent Number:	D500235
Patent Number:	D502067
Patent Number:	D496837
Patent Number:	D496838
Patent Number:	D500236
Patent Number:	D457402
Patent Number:	D498130
Patent Number:	D464541
Patent Number:	D478792
Patent Number:	D482580
Patent Number:	D496839
Patent Number:	D459564
Patent Number:	D464539
Patent Number:	D472433
Patent Number:	D476199
	PATENT

	D557101
Patent Number:	D413903
Patent Number:	6889405
Patent Number:	D413904
Patent Number:	D585252
Patent Number:	D614010
Patent Number:	D388669
Patent Number:	D593822
Patent Number:	D588883
Patent Number:	D604572
Patent Number:	D388668
Patent Number:	7575188
Patent Number:	D376965
Patent Number:	D551524
Patent Number:	D412093
Patent Number:	D508597
Patent Number:	D376076
Patent Number:	D376519
Patent Number:	D376301
Patent Number:	D533754
Patent Number:	D379422
Patent Number:	D391732
Patent Number:	D578360
Patent Number:	7121599
Patent Number:	D518340
Patent Number:	D548027
Patent Number:	7293361
Patent Number:	D582226
Patent Number:	D604126
Patent Number:	D611316
Patent Number:	D530584
Patent Number:	D595470
Patent Number:	D583202
Patent Number:	D532274
Patent Number:	D537700
II.	PATENT

	D539629
Patent Number:	D595100
Patent Number:	D427494
Patent Number:	D516881
Patent Number:	D517875
Patent Number:	6488240
Patent Number:	D576020
Patent Number:	D506123
Patent Number:	D460343
Patent Number:	D410375
Patent Number:	D390095
Patent Number:	D570573
Patent Number:	D604020
Patent Number:	D604019
Patent Number:	D604021
Patent Number:	D390093
Patent Number:	5934314
Patent Number:	6170893
Patent Number:	6824180
Patent Number:	D398201
Patent Number:	D545647
Patent Number:	D505304
Patent Number:	D514902
Patent Number:	D577967
Patent Number:	D546145
Patent Number:	D614011
Patent Number:	D464540
Patent Number:	D551922
Patent Number:	D590566
Patent Number:	D592022
Patent Number:	6887406
Patent Number:	D527985
Patent Number:	7104565
Patent Number:	D418734
Patent Number:	6135520
II.	PATENT

	6360484
Patent Number:	D579287
Patent Number:	7726633
Patent Number:	D393786
Patent Number:	RE37442
Patent Number:	D390315
Patent Number:	5876049
Patent Number:	6079720
Patent Number:	6193247
Patent Number:	D401125
Patent Number:	7461880
Patent Number:	7461881
Patent Number:	7726714
Patent Number:	D569573
Patent Number:	D393189
Patent Number:	D396615
Patent Number:	6625888
Patent Number:	D425384
Patent Number:	D426437
Patent Number:	D391132
Patent Number:	D458070
Patent Number:	D596470
Patent Number:	D413774
Patent Number:	D397279
Patent Number:	D388292
Patent Number:	D534045
Patent Number:	D614008
Patent Number:	D434287
Patent Number:	D498129
Patent Number:	D500239
Patent Number:	D435406
Patent Number:	D617615
Patent Number:	D579289
Patent Number:	D600089
Patent Number:	D375235
	PATENT

	6315488
Patent Number:	D375882
Patent Number:	D381875
Patent Number:	D433889
Patent Number:	D417826
Patent Number:	D527960
Patent Number:	D617616
Patent Number:	D470291
Patent Number:	6848695
Patent Number:	D448861
Patent Number:	D596822
Patent Number:	D413234
Patent Number:	D388293
Patent Number:	D376742
Patent Number:	6260865
Patent Number:	D615382
Patent Number:	5615903
Patent Number:	D614260
Patent Number:	D401668
Patent Number:	D614261
Patent Number:	5234241
Patent Number:	D501974
Patent Number:	D408955
Patent Number:	D404883
Patent Number:	D404881
Patent Number:	D404882
Patent Number:	D408607
Patent Number:	D487833
Patent Number:	D544173
Patent Number:	7331587
Patent Number:	D395111
Patent Number:	D448491
Application Number:	10805685
Application Number:	12331058
Application Number:	29337471
<u> </u>	PATENT

lı .	
	29351559
Application Number:	12412858
Application Number:	29351126
Application Number:	11586367
Application Number:	10969414
Application Number:	11533808
Application Number:	12732269
Application Number:	11067262
Application Number:	29337473
Application Number:	12184790
Application Number:	12751163
Application Number:	12001854
Application Number:	29359993
Application Number:	29356001
Application Number:	29355997
Application Number:	29355993
Application Number:	11136224
Application Number:	12558648
Application Number:	11095777
Application Number:	29341602
Application Number:	29362182
Application Number:	29332751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-813-4800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 376527-113860

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tayo Giwa

Total Attachments: 24

source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page1.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page2.tif

source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page3.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page4.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page5.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page6.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page7.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page8.tif source=2011-03-17 GS Ames Patent Security Release#page9.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page10.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page11.tif source=2011-03-17 GS Ames Patent Security Release#page12.tif source=2011-03-17 GS Ames Patent Security Release#page13.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page14.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page15.tif source=2011-03-17 GS Ames Patent Security Release#page16.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page17.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page18.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page19.tif source=2011-03-17 GS Ames Patent Security Release#page20.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page21.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page22.tif source=2011-03-17_GS_Ames Patent_Security_Release#page23.tif source=2011-03-17 GS Ames Patent Security Release#page24.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS ("Release") is dated as of March 17, 2011 by GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, located at 200 West Street, New York, NY 10282, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") in favor of the parties listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Credit Parties").

WHEREAS, the Credit Parties entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") with the financial institutions named therein (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns party to the Credit Agreement from time to time, the "Lenders"), and Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC, as Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders, pursuant to which Lenders made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, to extend certain credit facilities to the Credit Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Pledge Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "Pledge Agreement," capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge Agreement), and among the Credit Parties, Agent, and the other parties thereto, Assignee created in favor of Agent a security interest in, and the Credit Parties became a secured creditor with respect to the Patent Collateral (defined below);

WHEREAS, subject to the terms and conditions of the Pledge Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Credit Parties to Lender pursuant to the Pledge Agreement, the Credit Parties and Lender entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2010 at Patent Reel 025324, Frame 0757;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Credit Parties granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of the Credit Parties' right, title and interest in and to the Patents that the Credit Parties own (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule B hereto) (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Credit Parties and Agent desire that Agent terminates and releases its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on, and security interest in and to the Patents and, all of the right, title and interest of the Agent in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including but not limited to the Patents listed on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, and the

Agent hereby reassigns and transfers any and all interest that the Agent may have in the Patent Collateral to the Credit Parties.

Agent hereby authorizes the Credit Parties or the Credit Parties' authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Agent in the Patent Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Assignee's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC,

as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Title

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Patents]

SCHEDULE A

List of Credit Parties:

Clopay Ames True Temper Holding Corp.

Clopay Ames True Temper LLC

Clopay Plastic Products Company, Inc.

Clopay Building Products Company, Inc.

Clopay Building Products International Sales Corporation

Clopay Transportation Company

Clopay Acquisition Corp.

CHATT Holdings Inc.

ATT Holding Co.

Ames True Temper, Inc.

Ames U.S. Holding Corp.

Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Company	Patent Description	Country	Application No	Patent No
Clopay Building	Combined Weather Seal, Light Block and	U.S.	10/194,000	6,772,814
Products Company, Inc.	Wear Insert			
Clopay Building	Counterbalancing Mechanism for an	U.S.	08/262135	5,632,063
Products Company, Inc.	Overhead Door			
Clopay Building	Counterbalancing Mechanism for an		08/435586	5,636,678
Products Company, Inc.	Overhead Door			
Clopay Building	Counterbalancing Mechanism for an	U.S.	08/846,891	5,964,268
Products Company, Inc.	Overhead Door			
Clopay Building	Extension Spring System for an Overhead	U.S.	08/435965	5,615,723
Products Company, Inc.	Door			
Clopay Building	Extension Spring System for an Overhead	U.S.	08/288328	5,577,544
Products Company, Inc.	Door			
Clopay Building	Garage Door Frame	U.S.	08/091168	5,375,383
Products Company, Inc.		_		
Clopay Building	Hinge Guard for Overhead Door	U.S.	10/194,770	6,698,492
Products Company, Inc.				
Clopay Building	Insulated Garage Door Panel	U.S.	08/162992	5,435,108
Products Company, Inc.				
Clopay Building	Low Head Room Overhead Door System	U.S.	10/423,439	7,059,379
Products Company, Inc.	with Adjustable Short Radius Track			
	Section			
Clopay Building	Method and Apparatus for Regulating the	U.S.	09/287,458	6,123,134
Products Company, Inc.	Closing Speed of a Rolling Fire Door			
Clopay Building	Multiple Section Modular Door and Joint	U.S.	08/509955	5,709,259
Products Company, Inc.	Structure (ABB Door)			
Clopay Building	Multiple Section Modular Door and Joint	U.S.	08/497653	5,626,176
Products Company, Inc.	Structure (D-shape)			ļ
Clopay Building	Optimized Overhead Sectional Door	U.S.	10/991,776	
Products Company, Inc.	Panel, Astragal Receiver, and associated			
	method			
Clopay Building	Overhead Door, Panel and Hinge	U.S.	09/005,628	6,006,817
Products Company, Inc.	Assembly			
Clopay Building	Overhead Garage Door Bottom Bracket	U.S.	08/060254	5,404,927
Products Company, Inc.	-			
Clopay Building	Overhead Sectional Door, Hinge and	U.S.	10/949138	7,201,207
Products Company, Inc.	Associated Method			ļ
Clopay Building	Overhead Sectional Door, Hinge, and	U.S.	11/376,904	
Products Company, Inc.	Stile Assembly			
Clopay Building	Overlay Members for Sectional Overhead	U.S.	12/391,331	
Products Company, Inc.	Door Panels			
Clopay Building	Sectional Door Having Multiple Piece	U.S.	08/361994	5,555,923
Products Company, Inc.	Panel Sections (Door in a Box)			
Clopay Building	Sectional Doors and Compressible	U.S.	07/660683	5,129,441
Products Company, Inc.	Flexible Hinge Assemblies.		05/640/55	5.054.535
Clopay Building	Sectional Doors and flexible Hinge	U.S.	07/642671	5,054,536
Products Company, Inc.	Assemblies		00/045 045	5.000 107
Clopay Building	Slip and Lock Connection System	U.S.	08/842,943	5,992,497
Products Company, Inc.			10/150 200	6010 500
Clopay Building	Track Guard for Sectional Overhead	U.S.	10/170,298	6,840,300

Company	Patent Description	Country	Application No	Patent No
Products Company, Inc.	Door Assembly		·	
Clopay Building Products Company, Inc.	Universal Angled Flag Bracket for use with Tracks for Sectional Overhead Doors	U.S.	07/705,088	5,240,216
Clopay Building Products Company, Inc.	Universal Overhead Door System: Low Headroom/Dual Radius Modular Track with Rollers	U.S.	09/149,214	6,047,761
Clopay Building Products Company, Inc.	Window Grille Clip (design patent)	U.S.	29/247,389	D557,133

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

<u>Company</u>	Patent Description	Country	Application No	Patent No
Clopay Plastic Products	Biodegradable Film: Method of Making	U.S.	08/058,989	5,407,979
Company, Inc.	Same			
Clopay Plastic Products	Breathable and Elastic Composite	U.S.	10/104,725	
Company, Inc.	Materials and Methods			
Clopay Plastic Products	Breathable Materials Comprising Low-	U.S.	10/622,790	
Company, Inc.	Elongation Fabrics, and Method			
Clopay Plastic Products	Method of making a cloth-like	U.S.	08/602,130	5,865,926
Company, Inc.	microporous laminate of a nonwoven			1
	fibrous web and thermoplastic film			
	having air and moisture vapor			
	permeabilities with liquid-barrier			
	properties			
Clopay Plastic Products	Cloth-Like Totally Biodegradable and/or	U.S.	08/826,007	5,851,937
Company, Inc.	Compostable Comp. & Method of			
	Manufacture			
Clopay Plastic Products	Elastic Laminated Sheet for Clothing	U.S.	08/346,884	5,592,690
Company, Inc.				
Clopay Plastic Products	Elastic Laminated Sheet for Socks	U.S.	08/740,470	5,634,216
Company, Inc.				
Clopay Plastic Products	Elastomeric Films with Brittle	U.S.	11/433,253	
Company, Inc.	Nonblocking Skins			l
Clopay Plastic Products	Elastomeric Laminate Materials That Do	U.S.	12/019,835	
Company, Inc.	Not Require Activation			
Clopay Plastic Products	Embossed Film with Nonwoven	U.S.	07/401,667	5,143,774
Company, Inc.	Appearance			
Clopay Plastic Products	Extrusion Laminate of Interdigitated	U.S.	90/004,275	B1
Company, Inc.	Non-woven & Film			5,382,461
Clopay Plastic Products	Film, Laminated Sheet and Method	U.S.	10/373,256	6,811,643
Company, Inc.				
Clopay Plastic Products	High Speed Method of Making	U.S.	09/080,063	6,013,151
Company, Inc.	Microporous Film Products			
Clopay Plastic Products	High Speed Method of Making Plastic	U.S.	10/260,003	6,951,591
Company, Inc.	Film and Nonwoven Laminates			
Clopay Plastic Products	High Speed Method of Making Plastic	U.S.	10/272,742	6,740,184
Company, Inc.	Film and Nonwoven Laminates			
Clopay Plastic Products	In-Line Web Separator	U.S.	09/124,442	6,092,761
Company, Inc.				
Clopay Plastic Products	Incrementally Stretched Non-Embossed	U.S.	09/480,374	6,656,581
Company, Inc.	Films Having High Moisture Vapor			
	Transmission Rates		·····	
Clopay Plastic Products	Laminated Sheet and Method of Making	U.S.	10/200,700	6,818,083
Company, Inc.	Same			
Clopay Plastic Products	Method and Apparatus for Pin-Hole	U.S.	09/124,583	6,265,045
Company, Inc.	Prevention in Zone Laminates			
Clopay Plastic Products	Method and Apparatus for Pinhole	U.S.	09/829,366	6,673,297
Company, Inc.	Prevention in Zone Laminates			
Clopay Plastic Products	Method and Apparatus for Uniformly	U.S.	10/838,920	
Company, Inc,	Stretching Thermoplastic Film and			
	Products Produced Thereby	:		

Company	Patent Description	Country	Application No	Patent No
Clopay Plastic Products	Method of Analyzing Microporous	U.S.	10/701,695	
Company, Inc.	Polyolefin Film Pore Structure and			
• •	Three-Dimensional Images Thereof			
Clopay Plastic Products	Method of Making a Compostable	U.S.	07/969,090	5,336,457
Company, Inc.	Polymeric Composite Sheet			
Clopay Plastic Products	Method of Making Ultra Soft Cloth-Like	U.S.	07/967,750	5,296,184
Company, Inc.	Embossed Plastic Film Having Post			
1	Embossed Stretched Areas	ŀ		
Clopay Plastic Products	Microporous Breathable B&C Materials	U.S.	11/698,324	
Company, Inc.	Comprising Coated Woven and/or			
	Nonwoven Fabrics, and Method			
Clopay Plastic Products	Microporous Laminate with Pin-Hole	U.S.	09/910,241	6,475,591
Company, Inc.	Free Areas			
Clopay Plastic Products	Multilayer Elastomeric Laminates and	U.S.	11/388,999	
Company, Inc.	Methods		,	
Clopay Plastic Products	Multilayer Microporous Films and	U.S.	10/217,880	
Company, Inc.	Methods		, ,	
Clopay Plastic Products	Method for Correcting Print Reheat	U.S.	11/179,040	
Company, Inc.	Length Variability In Printed Extensible			
Company, me.	Materials and Product			
Clopay Plastic Products	Sheet-like Building and Construction	U.S.	11/970,148	
Company, Inc.	Materials with High Wet Slip Resistance			
Company, mc.	and High Water Penetration Resistance			
Clopay Plastic Products	Method of Making an Elastic Laminated	U.S.	08/686,409	5,861,074
Company, Inc.	Sheet of an Incrementally Stretched	0.5.	30,000,000	-,,
Company, me.	Nonwoven Fibrous Web and Elastomeric			
	Film			
Clopay Plastic Products	Elastic Laminated Sheet of an	U.S.	08/104,791	5,422,172
Company, Inc.	Incrementally Stretched Nonwoven	0.5.	00.101,751	,,,,,
Company, mc.	Fibrous Web and Elastomeric Film and			
	Method			
Clopay Plastic Products	Process for Strip Lamination of Polymer	U.S.	09/315,174	6,214,147
Company, Inc.	Films and Nonwoven Fibrous Webs	0.5.	03/310,177	",= : ,; : : :
Clopay Plastic Products	Product and Process for Strip Lamination	U.S.	09/829,862	6,623,586
Company, Inc,	of a Polymer Film and Nonwoven Webs	0.5.	05/025,002	0,020,000
Clopay Plastic Products	Strip Laminates: Reverse Mohawk:	U.S.	08/722,286	5,942,080
Company, Inc.	Product, Apparatus and Process for Strip	0.5.	00/122,200	3,5 .2,000
Company, mc.	Lamination of a Polymer Film &			
	Nonwoven or Woven Webs			
Clamary Plantia Products	Surface Treating Elastomeric Film with	U.S.	11/445,380	
Clopay Plastic Products	Coating to Prevent Roll Blocking	0.3.	11/445,500	
Company, Inc.	Coating to Flevent Roll Diocking			<u> </u>

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
"D" HANDLE FOR SHOVEL	-					
UNITED STATES	288903-00506	29/333,706	11/24/2009	D-604573	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
360 DEGREE GRIP						
UNITED STATES	288903-00508	29/330,652	3/9/2010	D-611,321	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
7" SCRAPER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00117	29/122,451	1/1/2002	D-452,759	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
8" SCRAPER		· · · · · ·				
UNITED STATES	288903-00116	29/122,450	10/9/2001	D-449,143	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ALUMINUM HAND CULTIVATOR						
UNITED STATES	288903-00085	29/045,517	11/5/1996	D-375,236	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ALUMINUM HAND TRANSPLANTER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00083	29/045,516	10/29/1998	D-375,027	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ALUMINUM HAND TROWEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00081	29/045,518	11/26/1996	D-375,881	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
AUTOTRACKING REEL EASY DECK/PATIO HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00113	29/123,046	10/2/2001	D-448,652	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
AUTOTRACKING WORKCENTER REEL CART HOSE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00114	29/123,045	10/30/2001	D-449,914	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
AX SHARPENER		-	-			
UNITED STATES	288903-00466	29/293,338	12/9/2008	D-582,238	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
BLADE FOR A ROUND POINT SHOVEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00503	29/329,258	11/17/2009	D-604,128	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
BLADE FOR ROUND POINT SHOVEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00502	29/330,069	10/13/2009	D-601,867	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
BLADE, MEDIUM SPADE BIG STEP SHOVEL						

9

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00505	29/329,262	10/13/2009	D-601,866	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
BOW RAKE			-			
UNITED STATES	295509-00038	29/226,337	3/28/2008	D-517,876	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc,
BROADCAST SPREADER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00103	29/097,710	10/5/1999	D-414,783	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
BULB PLANTER Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00061	29/226,711	5/30/2096	D-521,823	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
BULB PLANTER						
WITH TWIN GRIPS UNITED STATES	295509-00022-1	11/095,372	1/19/2010	7,647,703	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
BULB PLANTING DEVICE				-		
UNITED STATES	295505-00005	09/372,429	10/31/2000	6,138,589	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
CAMP AXE HANDLE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00498	29/324,318	8/18/2009	D-598,264	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
CASSETTE HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00077	29/041,437	10/1/1996	D-374,166	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
CHECKERED SOCKET FOR A GARDEN TOOL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00512	29/332,749	3/9/2010	D-611,318	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc
CHILD'S SNOW TOOL				-		
UNITED STATES	288903-00076	29/037,776	7/22/1997	D-381,375	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
CLASSIC TRADITIONAL FENCE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00440	29/293,815	10/28/2008	D-579,574	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
COLLAPSIBLE WHEELBARROW AND ASSOCIATED METHOD		·				
UNITED STATES	288903-00068	10/216,071	2/8/2005	6,851,701	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00068-2	10/431,078	8/2/2005	6,923,469	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00068 DIV	10/737,047	3/22/2005	6,869,098	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00068-3	10/950,115	1/31/2006	6,991,251	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
CULTIVATOR HEAD FOR HAND TOOL Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00062	29/226,739	6/6/2006	D-522,324	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
CULTIVATOR HEAD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00499	29/326,705	9/15/2009	D-600,081	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DECORATIVE ALUMINUM REEL WALL MOUNT HOSE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00373	29/264,937	11/6/2007	D-554A80	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DECORATIVE HOSE REEL Design						
UNITED STATES	288903-00307	29/236,167	9/18/2007	D-551,061	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00307-1	11/385,206	5/27/2008	7,377,289	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for a Hoe	1			-		
UNITED STATES	293412-00012	29/225,680	7/17/2007	D-546,641	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DESIGN FOR CORNER FENCE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00443	29/292,589	9/30/2008	D-577,831	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for GARDEN						
UNITED STATES	288903-00244	29/187,924	6/22/2004	D-491,775	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for PRUNER (large)						
UNITED STATES	288903-00247	29/187,923	12/28/2004	D-500,235	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for PRUNER (small)		<u> </u>				
UNITED STATES	288903-00246	29/187,839	2/22/2005	D-502,067	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for PRUNER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00242	29/187,851	10/5/2004	D-496,837	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for PRUNER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00243	29/187,852	10/4/2004	D-496,838	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for PRUNER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00245	29/187,929	12/28/2004	D-500,236	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for PRUNERS HANDLES WITH TRANSLUCENT HANDLES						
UNITED STATES	288903-00107	29/146,609	5/21/2002	D-457,402	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for TOOL HANDLE						

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00238	29/187,840	11/9/2004	D-498,130	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for TRUE CUT ANVIL HAND PRUNER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00109	29/150,250	10/22/2002	D-464,541	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for TRUE CUT HEDGE SHEARS						
UNITED STATES	288903-00110	29/150,245	8/26/2003	D-478,792	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00110-1	29/176,681	11/25/2003	D-482,580	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00110-2	29/189,371	10/5/2004	D-496,839	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Design for UTILITY CART						
UNITED STATES	288903-00106	29/141,548	6/25/2002	D-459,564	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DESIGN TRUE CUT BYPASS HAND PRUNER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00108	29/150,248	10/22/2002	D-464,539	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00108-1	29/164,167	4/1/2003	D-472,433	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00108- 1-1	29/175,892	6/24/2003	D-476,199	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
D-GRIP FOR TOOL				 		
UNITED STATES	288903-00342	29/245,676	12/11/2007	D-557,101	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DROP SPREADER						·
UNITED STATES	288903-00102	29/097,669	9/14/1999	D-413,903	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DUAL MATERIAL TOOL HANDLE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00067	10/360,422	5/10/2005	6,889,405	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DUAL MODE						
SPREADER UNITED STATES	288903-00101	29/100,643	9/14/1999	D-413,904	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
EDGER BLADE			1			
UNITED STATES	288903-00472	29/304,946	1/27/2009	D-585,252	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ELLIPSOID HAND TOOL GRIP						
UNITED STATES	288903-00534	29/337,402	4/20/2010	D-614,010	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ELONGATED TOOL HANDLE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00047	29/058,226	1/6/1998	D388,669	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
EMBOSSED SOCKET FOR GARDEN TOOL)						
(Embodiment 1)						
UNITED STATES	288903-00473	29/317,682	6/9/2009	D-593,822	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
EMBOSSED SOCKET FOR GARDEN TOOL						
(Embodiment 2)						
UNITED STATES	288903-00474	29/317,684	3/24/2009	D-588,883	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
EXCAVATION SPADE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00515	29/332,746	11/242009	D-604,572	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
FLAT END SPADE WITH TOOTHED BLADE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00049	29/058,220	1/6/1998	D388,668	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
FOLDING CRANK HANDLE FOR HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00407	12/001,855	8/18/2009	7,575.188	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
FOLDING HANDLE FOR A SLEIGH SHOVEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00079	29/046,095	12/31/1996	D-376,965	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
FOLDING SHOVEL					100	
UNITED STATES	288903-00336	29/243,209	9/25/2007	D-551,524	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
FOOT SUPPORT						
UNITED STATES	288903-00211	29/091,789	7/20/1999	D-412,093	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc,
FRAME FOR A COLLAPSIBLE WHEEL BARROW						
UNITED STATES	295509-00034	29/208,911	8/16/2005	D-508,597	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
GARDEN						
UNITED STATES	288903-00198	29/043,582	12/3/1996	D-376,076	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
GARDEN HOE HEAD					+	
UNITED STATES	288903-00197	29/043,581	12/17/1996	D376,519	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
GARDEN RAKE HEAD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00196	29/043,580	12/10/1996	D376,301	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
GARDEN SPADE						
UNITED STATES	293412-00010	29/225,475	12/19/2006	D-533,754	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
GARDEN TOOL SLEEVE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00199	29/043,583	5/27/1997	D379,422	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
GARDEN WAGON						
UNITED STATES	288903-00100	69,607	3/3/1998	D-391,732	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
GRIP FOR TWO- HANDED TOOL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00463	29/292,594	10/14/2008	D-578,360	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HAND OPERATED TOOL WITH						
CENTRAL STEP UNITED STATES	295509-00021-1	11/095,864	10/17/2006	7,121,599	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HAND OPERATED						
TOOL UNITED STATES	295509-00039	29/226,741	4/4/2006	D-518,340	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HAND PRUNER Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00052	29/235,650	8/7/2007	D-548,027	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HAND TOOL FOR						
CHOPPING ICE UNITED STATES	295505-00006	11/123,286	11/13/2007	7,293,361	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HAND TOOL WITH MULTIPLE GRIPS				-		
UNITED STATES	295509-00023- 1-1	29/286,845	12/9/2008	D-582,226	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR A GARDEN TOOL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00504	29/333,696	11/17/2009	D-604,126	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR A GARDEN TOOL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00507	29/333,702	3/9/2010	D-611,316	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR A						
STRIKING TOOL UNITED STATES	288903-00297	29/223,480	10/24/2006	D-530,584	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR A WHEELBARROW						
UNITED STATES	288903-00485	29/306,827	6/30/2009	D-595,470	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR ALUMINUM GARDEN SHEARS						

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00461	29/317,785	12/23/2008	D-583202	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR HAND						
TOOL Design UNITED STATES	295509-00051	29/226,862	11/21/2006	D-532,274	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR HAND- OPERATED TOOL					-	
Design UNITED STATES	295509-00048	29/226,671	3/6/2007	D-537,700	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR HAND- OPERATED TOOL Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00050	29/226,745	4/3/2007	D-539,629	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE FOR STEEL				- 170		
GARDEN SHEARS UNITED STATES	288903-00462	29/317,787	6/30/2009	D-595,100	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE SHAFT FOR A GARDEN OR SNOW TOOL Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00059	29/074,650	7/4/2000	D-427,494	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE SHAFT FOR A TOOL						
UNITED STATES	295509-00036	29/212,444	3/14/2006	D-516,881	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HANDLE SHAFT FOR						
A TOOL UNITED STATES	295509-00037	29/229,767	3/28/2006	D-517,875	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE HANGER					-	
UNITED STATES	288903-00235	10/066,700	12/3/2002	6,488,240	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE HANGER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00460	29/293,730	9/2/2008	D-576,020	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL BENCH						
UNITED STATES	288903-00214-1	29/187,610	6/14/2005	D-506,123	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL CARRIER (WALL MOUNT AUTO TRACK)						
UNITED STATES	288903-00121	29/138,454	7/16/2002	D-460,343	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL CASING Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00055	29/083,554	6/1/1999	D-410,375	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL SUPPORT-CADDIE SIDE FRAME						

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00093	29/063,526	2/3/1998	D-390,095	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL WITH TUBULAR FRAME	***					
UNITED STATES	288903-00447	29/291,058	6/3/2008	0-570,573	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00521	29/335,285	11/10/2009	D-604,020	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00522	29/335,283	11/10/2009	D-604,019	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00523	29/340,004	11/10/2009	D-604,021	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE REEL-DESIGN FOR BASKET					-	
UNITED STATES	288903-00091	29/063,528	2/3/1998	D-390,093	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HOSE STORAGE DEVICE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00034	08/982,694	8/10/1999	5,934,314	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
IMPLEMENT WITH REINFORCING RIB OR CORRUGATION						
UNITED STATES	295509-00065	09/371,521	1/9/2001	6,170,893	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
IMPROVED QUICK CONNECT TOOL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00227	10/352,667	11/30/2004	6,824,180	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
INTERIOR SURFACES OF A SNOW TOOL BLADE						
UNITED STATES	295509-00053	29/067,371	9/15/1998	D-398,201	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
LEAF RAKE						
UNITED STATES	293412-00002	29/225,684	7/3/2007	D-545,647	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
LEAF RAKE						
UNITED STATES	295509-00033	29/212,997	5/24/2005	D-505,304	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
LEAF RAKE						
UNITED STATES	295509-00035	29/200,435	2/14/2006	D-514,902	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
LEAF RAKE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00449	29/289,887	10/7/2008	D-577,967	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
LEVEL HEAD RAKE						
UNITED STATES	293412-00004	29/226,030	7/10/2007	D-546,145	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
LOOP HAND TOOL GRIP						
UNITED STATES	288903-00536	29/337,404	4/20/2010	D-614,011	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
LOPPER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00221A	29/150,249	10/22/2002	D-464,540	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
MATTOCK- SCOOPER TOOL HEAD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00370	29/255,884	10/2/2007	D-551,922	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
METAL CART						
UNITED STATES	288903-00490	29/322,009	4/14/2009	D-590,566	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
METAL DECK BOX						
UNITED STATES	288903-00492	29/322,014	5/12/2009	D-592,022	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
MOLDED ARTICLE HAVING HOLLOW RIM PORTION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SUCH ARTICLES						
UNITED STATES	288903-00413-3	10/344,781	5/3/2005	6,887,406	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
MOUNTING BRACKET FOR A WHEELBARROW TRAY						
UNITED STATES	295509-00047	29/210,760	9/12/2006	D-527,985	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PACKAGED WHEELBARROW AND ASSOCIATED METHOD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00239	10/637,473	9/12/2006	7,104,565	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PAIR OF HANDLE GRIPS						
UNITED STATES	288903-00203	29/091,959	1/11/2000	D418,734	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PET WASTE PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL DEVICE			100			
UNITED STATES	295505-00004	09/373,304	10/24/2000	6,135,520	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PLANTER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME						
UNITED STATES	288903-00417	09/567,781	3/26/2002	6,360,484	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PLANTER'S KNIFE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00365	29/259,085	10/28/2008	D-579,287	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
PLASTIC FENCE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00456	12/049,409	6/1/2010	7,726,633	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
POLY LEAF RAKE	-					
UNITED STATES	288903-00050	29/069,106	4/28/1998	DES393,786	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PORTABLE HOSE CART ASSEMBLY			11-			
UNITED STATES	288903-00090	09/465,172	11/13/2001	RE37,442	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PORTABLE HOSE CART FRAME ASSEMBLY						
UNITED STATES	288903-00092	29/063,527	2/3/1998	D-390,315	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PORTABLE STACKABLE WAGON ASSEMBLY						
UNITED STATES	288903-00035	09/023,080	3/2/1999	5,876,049	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PORTABLE STACKABLE WAGON ASSEMBLY						
UNITED STATES	288903-00037	09/163,180	6/27/2000	6,079,720	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PORTABLE STACKABLE WAGON ASSEMBLY						
UNITED STATES	288903-00039	09/263,211	2/27/2001	6,193,247	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
POST HOLE DIGGER BLADE						
UNITED STATES	295509-00054	29/058,705	11/17/1998	D-401,125	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
POST HOLE DIGGER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00366	11/400,551	12/9/2008	7,461,880	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00366-4	11/973,097	12/9/2008	7,461,881	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00366-5	12/184,753	6/1/2010	7,726,714	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
POUR-SPOUT WHEELBARROW TRAY						
UNITED STATES	288903-00437	29/289,991	5/20/2008	D-569,573	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PRUNER (Courtyard Series)			-			
UNITED STATES	288903-00095	29/065,262	4/7/1998	D-393,189	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PRUNER (Nursery Series)		1				
UNITED STATES	288903-00096	29/065,267	8/4/1998	D-396,615	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PRUNING DEVICE						

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00217	09/968,662	9/30/2003	6,625,888	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
RAKE HEAD Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00057	29/109,232	5/23/2000	D-425,384	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
RAKE HEAD Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00058	29/109,408	6/13/2000	D-426,437	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
RAKE-MONGOOSE HANDLE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00094	29/062,841	2/24/1998	D-391,132	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
REPLACEABLE BLADE PRUNER Design						
UNITED STATES	288903-00119	29/142,746	6/4/2002	D-458,070	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ROOT SHOVEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00495	29/322,016	7/21/2009	D-596,470	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc,
ROUND P. & SQUARE P. SHOVELS WITH ERGO HANDLES						
UNITED STATES	288903-00105	29/097,711	9/14/1999	D-413,774	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ROUND POINT SHOVEL WITH TOOTHED BLADE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00048	29/071,445	8/25/1998	DES397,279	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ROUND POINT SHOVEL WITH TOOTHED BLADE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00253	29/058,221	12/30/1997	D-388,292	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
ROUND POINT						
UNITED STATES	293412-00006	29/225,484	12/26/2006	D-534,045	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SCISSOR						
UNITED STATES	288903-00555	29/343,373	4/20/2010	D-614,008	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SCOOP						
UNITED STATES	288903-00112	29/112,911	11/28/2000	D-434,287	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHINGLE LIFTING TOOL						
UNITED STATES	295509-00031	29/198,874	11/9/2004	D498,129	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHINGLE LIFTING TOOL						
UNITED STATES	295509-00032	29/198,875	12/28/2004	D-500,239	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00210	29/091,790	12/26/2000	D-435,406	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHOVEL	-				1.	
WORKHEAD UNITED STATES	288903-00547	29/343,367	6/15/2010	D-617,615	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHRUB RAKE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00448	29/292,112	10/28/2008	D-579,289	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SLEDGE HEAD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00470	29/327,387	9/15/2009	D-600,089	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SLEIGH SHOVEL WITH WHEELS						
UNITED STATES	288903-00087	29/046,096	11/5/1996	D-375,235	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SNAP-IN-HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR A TOOL						
UNITED STATES	295509-00067	09/369,882	11/13/2001	6,315,488	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SNOW PUSHER		-				
UNITED STATES	288903-00078	29/046,979	11/26/1996	D375,882	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SNOW SHOVEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00089	29/045,710	8/5/1997	D-381,875	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SNOW SHOVEL						
UNITED STATES	286903-00111	29/112,910	11/21/2000	D-433,889	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SNOW TOOL BLADE Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00056	29/066,965	12/21/1999	D-417,826	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SQUARE POINT						*
SHOVEL UNITED STATES	293412-00008	29/225,463	9/12/2006	D-527,960	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SQUARE POINT SHOVEL	-					
UNITED STATES	288903-00552	29/343,451	6/15/2010	D-617,616	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
STACKABLE YARD CART Design						
UNITED STATES	295509-00060	29/156,364	2/11/2003	D-470,291	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
STACKABLE YARD CART						
UNITED STATES	295509-00028	10/375,277	2/1/2005	6,848,695	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
STONE EDGE LARGE (LANDSCAPE 18" SECTION)						

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00120	29/135,740	10/2/2001	DE448,861	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SWIVEL HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00494	29/327,386	7/21/2009	D-596,822	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
TINE RAKE WITH ERGO HANDLE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00104	29/097,709	8/31/1999	D-413,234	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
TOOL HANDLE WITH HAND GRIP						
UNITED STATES	288903-00165	29/058,222	12/30/1997	D-388,293	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
TOOL HANDLE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00195	29/041,946	12/24/1996	D376,742	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
TOOL HOLDER						
UNITED STATES	295509-00066	09/241,371	7/17/2001	6,260,865	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
TULIP-SHAPED						
UNITED STATES	288903-00535	29/337,403	5/11/2010	D-615,382	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UTILITY CART WITH TOOL HANDLE HOLDING DEVICE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00030	08/584,208	4/1/1997	5,615,903	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WATERING CAN				-		
HOSE REEL UNITED STATES	288903-00528	29/337,035	4/20/2010	D-614,260	ISSUED	Ames True
UNITEDSTATES	288903-00328	23/33/1,033	472072010	D 011,200	155022	Temper, Inc.
WATERING CAN						
UNITED STATES	288903-00418-2	29/079,813	11/24/1998	D-401,668	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WATERING CAN						
UNITED STATES	288903-00481	29/340,005	4/20/2010	D-614,261	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WEED REMOVER						
UNITED STATES	295505-00003	07/826,110	8/10/1993	5,234,241	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW FRAME						
UNITED STATES	288903-00252	29/187,607	2/15/2005	D-501,974	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW LEG EXTENSION						
UNITED STATES	288903-00204	29/087,354	4/27/1999	D-408,955	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW LEG EXTENSION						

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00206	29/088,031	1/26/1999	D404,883	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW						
LEG EXTENSION						-
UNITED STATES	288903-00207	29/088,029	1/26/1999	D404,881	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW LEG EXTENSION						
UNITED STATES	288903-00208	29/088,030	1/26/1999	D404,882	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW LEG EXTENSION						
UNITED STATES	288903-00209	29/091,343	4/20/1999	D-408,607	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW LEG STABILIZER	-		•			
UNITED STATES	295509-00030	29/179,225	3/23/2004	D487,833	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW W/PIVOTING						
ARCUATE HOPPER	288903-00272-2	29/257,644	6/5/2007	D544,173	ISSUED	Ames True
UNITED STATES	288903-00272-2	29/25/,644	0/3/2007	D344,173	ISSUED	Temper, Inc.
WHEELBARROW						
WHEEL GUARD UNITED STATES	288903-00386	11/493,417	2/19/2008	7,331,587	ISSUED	Ames True
UNITED STATES	288903-00380	11/493,417	2/19/2008	7,551,567	105022	Temper, Inc.
WHEELED HOSE REEL SUPPORT						
UNITED STATES	288903-00099	29/068,338	6/9/1998	D-395,111	ISSUED	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WROUGHT IRON						
TRELLIS	200000 00110	20/125 016	9/25/2001	D-448,491	ISSUED	Ames True
UNITED STATES	288903-00118	29/135,016	9/25/2001	D-446,491	ISSUED	Temper, Inc.
COLLAPSIBLE WHEELBARROW						
UNITED STATES	295509-00017-1	10/805,685			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
COUPLING FOR HANDLE AND TOOL HEAD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00469	12/331,058			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DECORATIVE HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00542	29/337,471			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
DRAIN SPADE					DEMONIC	Ames True
UNITED STATES	258903-00563	29/351,559			PENDING	Temper, Inc.
EXTENDABLE REACHING TOOL						
UNITED STATES	295505-00012	12/412,858			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
					1	

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00556	29/351,126			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
HYBRID POLYURETHANE PLANTERS AND METHOD OF FORMING	,					
UNITED STATES	288903-00267-1	11/586,367			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
IMPROVED GARDEN HOSE WITH BACKBONE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00268	10/969,414			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
LABEL AND LABELING METHOD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00279-2	11/533,808			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
MOBILE HOSE WINDING APPARATUS						
UNITED STATES	288903-00575	12/732,269			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
MOLDED-OVER TOOL HANDLE						
UNITED STATES	295509-00018-1	11/067,262			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
PACKAGING FORA HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00543	29/337,473			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
POST HOLE DIGGER						
UNITED STATES	288903-00366- 4-2	12/184,790			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNITED STATES	288903-00366- 5-1	12/751,163			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SECTIONAL FENCE ASSEMBLY						
UNITED STATES	288903-00442	12/001,854			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHOVEL BLADE						
UNITED STATES	288903-00572	29/359,993			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHOVEL HEAD					-	
UNITED STATES	288903-00571	29/356,001			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHOVEL HEAD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00570	29/355,997			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
SHOVEL HEAD						
UNITED STATES	288903-00569	29/355,993			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
THREE-WHEELED BRAKING WHEELBARROW						

COUNTRY	REFERENCE #	SERIAL #	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS	COMPANY
UNITED STATES	288903-00269-1	11/136,224			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
TRIANGULAR CRANK						
UNITED STATES	288903-00524	12/558,648			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
UNIVERSAL HAND PRUNER etc.						
UNITED STATES	295509-00024-1	11/095,777			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WALL MOUNTED SWIVELING HOSE REEL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00541	29/341,602			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WATERING CAN						
UNITED STATES	288903-00591	29/362,182			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.
WRECKING TOOL						
UNITED STATES	288903-00518	29/332,751			PENDING	Ames True Temper, Inc.